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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and indust r ia l loans decreased a net of $54 million at weekly 
reporting member banks during the veek ended January 12. 

The principal net decreases were $48 million in loans t o r e t a i l t rade, 
$38 million t o "other" wholesale t rade, and $23 million t o manufacturers of machinery. 

The largest o f f se t t ing net increase was $52 million in loans t o manufac-
turers of "other" durable goods. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown "below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period l a s t year are shown 
in the l a s t two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum ref ining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retai l 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

Total c lass i f i ed loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and indust r ia l 
loans 

£/ Preliminary. 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 

Jan. 12* 
19662/ 

Jan. 5» 
19662/ 

Jan. 13* 
19652/ 

6-30-65 
to . 

1-12-662/ 

7-1-64 
to 

l - M - 6 5 , 
(In millions of dol lars) 

888 
2,872 
1,170 
1,456 
1,593 

+ 7 
- 23 
+ 9 
+ 11 
+ 52 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

248 
619 
208 
476 
435 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

87 
131 
104 
171 
155 

- 16 
+ 121 
+ 116 
" 32 
- 13 

2,355 
1,512 
l , 56 l 
1,773 
1,140 

- 12 

- 11 

+ 9 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

458 
258 
548 
362 
248 

+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

725 
182 
330 
70 
45 

+ 575 
- 339 
- 30 
+ 280 
- 62 

3,744 + 11 + 525 + 394 + 537 

1,477 
2 ,671 
2,938 

+ 7 
- 38 
- 48 

+ 
+ 
+ 

29 
452 
349 

+ 
+ 

438 
138 
236 

+ 545 
+ 95 
+ 67 

6 ,069 
2,537 

- 35 
+ 5 

+1 
+ 

,493 
291 

+ 
+ 

900 
16 

+ 477 
+ 112 

666 - 14 - 356 - 216 + H5 

6,407 + 966 + 449 + 181 

42,829 
7,890 

- 63 
+ _ 2 

+7,609 
+W63 

+3,519 
+ 

+2,929 
+ 211 

50,719 - 54 +8,772 +3,872 +3,162 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 12, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
t r l c t s jy Boston New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St . Minne- Kansas 

Louis lapolls I City IDallas San Frs 
1 c i s c o I 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, l iquor , & tobacco 
Text i les , apparel, & lea ther 
Petroleum ref in ing 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Reta i l 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public u t i l i t i e s . 

Construction 
All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

mainly services 

Total c l a s s i f i ed loans 
Total unclass i f ied loans 

Total commercial and 
indus t r i a l loans 

(In millions of dollars) 

888 
2,872 
1,170 
1,456 
1,593 

20 
135 
49 
67 
a 

457 
1,299 

579 
515 
678 

21 
110 

19 
86 
45 

146 
217 
160 
201 
98 

8 
24 
16 
26 
33 

15 
49 
33 
47 
57 

136 
687 
180 
301 
215 

10 
36 
6 

13 
32 

5 
31 
2 

20 
31 

8 
12 
6 

32 
27 

23 
28 
11 
40 
47 

39 
244 
109 
108 
286 

2,355 
1,512 
1,561 
1,773 
l , l 4o 

63 
169 

4 
45 
70 

934 
764 
674 

1,220 
485 

64 
81 
32 
51 
56 

99 
43 

172 
120 
88 

45 
103 

3 
31 
29 

108 
106 
19 
35 
27 

4o4 
115 
308 
149 
182 

97 
34 
15 
21 
38 

56 
9 

27 
3 

27 

73 
5 

27 
8 

20 

51 
23 
87 
26 
23 

361 
60 

193 
64 
95 

3,744 26 2,231 32 128 2 46 563 29 5 142 405 135 

1,477 
2,671 
2,938 

79 
202 
183 

615 
920 
805 

45 
105 
161 

33 
190 
193 

83 
104 
123 

49 
191 
224 

144 
313 
299 

101 
71 

112 

46 
27 
84 

49 
88 

169 

92 
152 
163 

l4 i 
308 
422 

6,069 
2,537 

153 
67 

3,583 
633 

181 
121 

347 
199 

155 
147 

181 
222 

592 
142 

109 
125 

45 
31 

99 
109 

110 
390 

514 
351 

666 14 263 33 34 19 4 50 — 1 • • 22 226 

6,407 311 2,232 261 387 194 361 677 187 135 152 555 955 

42,829 
7,890 

1,701 
481 

18,887 
333 

1,504 
138 

2,855 
388 

1,145 
341 

1,774 
92 

5,457 
1,199 

1,036 
122 

585 
169 

1,026 
408 

2,248 4,611 
4,219 

50,719 2,182 19,220 1 ,642 3,243 1,486 1,866 6,656 1,158 754 1,434 2,248 8 ,830 

g/ Preliminary; f i n a l t o t a l s wi l l appear in the F. R. Bullet in and San Francisco Dis t r ic t f ina l figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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