FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release January 19, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$54 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended January 12.

The principal net decreases were \$48 million in loans to retail trade, \$38 million to "other" wholesale trade, and \$23 million to manufacturers of machinery.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$52 million in loans to manufacturers of "other" durable goods.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	Cumulative change			
	0	Change 110m				
•	Outstanding		7 30	6-30-65	, ,	
	Jan. 12,	Jan. 5,	Jan. 13,	to 1-12-66 ^p /	to	
Business of Borrower	1966 ^p /	1966 ^P /	1965 ^p /ns of dollars		1-13-65	
m 99		(IN MITTIO	ns of dollar	3)		
Durable goods manufacturing:	888	+ 7	+ 248	+ 87	- 16	
Primary metals	2,872	- 23	+ 619	+ 131	+ 121	
Machinery		+ 9	+ 208	+ 104	+ 116	
Transportation equipment	1,170		+ 476	+ 171	- 32	
Other fabricated metal products	1,456	+ 11			- 13	
Other durable goods	1,593	+ 52	+ 435	+ 155		
• Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,355	- 12	+ 458	+ 725	+ 575	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,512		+ 258	- 182	- 339	
Petroleum refining	1,561	- 11	+ 548	+ 330	- 30	
Chemicals and rubber	1,773	-	+ 362	+ 70	+ 280	
Other nondurable goods	1,140	+ 9	+ 248	+ 45	- 62	
Mining, including crude petroleum						
and natural gas	3,744	+ 11	+ 525	+ 394	+ 537	
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,477	+ 7	+ 29	+ 438	+ 545	
Other wholesale	2,671	- 38	+ 452	+ 138	+ 95	
Retail	2,938	- 48	+ 349	- 236	+ 67	
Transportation, communication, and						
other public utilities	6,069	- 35	+1,493	+ 900	+ 477	
Construction	2,537	+ 5	+ 291	+ 16	+ 112	
All other:						
Bankers acceptances	666	- 14	- 356	- 216	+ 115	
All other types of business,						
mainly services	6,407	<u>+ 7</u>	<u>+ 966</u>	+ 449	<u>+ 381</u>	
•						
Total classified loans	42,829	- 63	+7,609	+3,519	+2,929	
Total unclassified loans	7,890	<u>+ 9</u>	+1.163	+ 353	+ 233	
m						
Total commercial and industrial loans	50,719	- 54	+8,772	+3,872	+3,162	

p/ Preliminary.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 12, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran cisco P
					(In I	illions	of dolla	rs)					
urable goods manufacturing:								•	*.		0		20
Primary metals	888	20	457	21	146	8	15	136	10	5	8	23	39
Machinery	2,872	135	1,299	110	217	24	49	687	36	31	12	28	244
Transportation equipment	1,170	49	579	19	160	16	33	180	6	2	6	11	109
Other fabricated metal products	1,456	67	515	86	201	26	47	301	13	20	32	40	108
		44	678	45	98	33	57	215	32	31	27	47	286
Other durable goods	1,593		010	7)	90	. JJ	, , , , , ,		J		· · · · ·		
ondurable goods manufacturing:						1 -	0	l. ol.	077	56	72	E1	361
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,355	63	934	64	99	45	108	404	97		73	51	60
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,512	169	764	81	43	103	106	115	34	9	5	23	
Petroleum refining	1,561	4	674	32	172	3	19	308	15	27	27	87	193
Chemicals and rubber	1,773	45	1,220	51	120	31	35	149	21	3	8	26	64
Other nondurable goods	1,140	70	485	56	88	29	27	182	38	27	20	23	95
Other Houdingste Soors													
ining, including crude			0 001	20	128	2	46	563	29	5	142	405	135
petroleum and natural gas	3,744	26	2,231	32	120	2	40	703	27				
	1,477	79	615	45	33	83	49	. 144	101	46	49	92	141
rade: Commodity dealers	2,671	202	920	105	190	104	191	313	71	27	88	152	308
Other wholesale		183	805	161	193	123	224	299	112	84	169	163	422
Retail	2,938	103	005	TOT	- 	رعبد		-//				- 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1	
ransportation, communication,							. 0.	500	100	1.5	00	110	514
& other public utilities	6,069	153	3,583	181	347	155	181	592	109	45	99 109	390	351
onstruction	2,537	67	633	121	199	147	222	142	125	31	109	390	3)1
ll other:									•			00	226
Bankers' acceptances	666	14	263	33	34	19	4	50		1		22	220
All other types of business,													
	6,407	311	2,232	261	387	194	361	677	187	135	152	555	955
mainly services	0,401	 								-0-		0.01.0	1. 677
Total classified loans	42,829	1,701	18,887	1,504	2,855	1,145	1,774	5,457	1,036	585	1,026		4,611
otal unclassified loans	7,890	481	333	138	388	341	92	1,199	122	169	408		4,219
ONAL MUCISSIFIED LOGIES	1,500	 		<u> </u>				-4					
otal commercial and					1_	. 1.07	, 0//	((-(1 150	754	1,434	2,248	8,830
industrial loans	50,719	2,182	19,220	1,642	3,243	1,486	1,866	6,656	1,158	124	1,434	2,240	0,000

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/